MINNESOTA UNIQUE WELL AND BORING NO. MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH WELL OR BORING LOCATION WELL AND BORING CONSTRUCTION RECORD County Name Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 103I Hennepin Township Name WELL/BORING DEPTH (completed) Township No. Range No. Section No. Fraction (sm. --- lg.) DATE WORK COMPLETED Orono ME SE NE 5-22-18 DRILLING METHOD GPS LOCATION — decimal degrees (to four decimal places). Cable Tool Latitude Longitude _ Driven Dual Rotary Auger Other Rotary Rotasonic House Number, Street Name, City, and ZIP Code of Well Location WELL HYDROFRACTURED? Yes No DRILLING FLUID 1151 North Arm Dr. Orono Show exact location of well/boring in section grid with "X." Sketch map of well/boring location. Showing property lines, roads, buildings, and direction. bentonite From ft. To USE Domestic Monitoring ☐ Heating/Cooling Noncommunity PWS Environ. Bore Hole ☐ Industry/Commercial Community PWS Irrigation Remedial Elevator Dewatering CASING MATERIAL HOLE DIAM. Drive Shoe? Yes No Steel Welded Threaded Mile Plastic CASING Diameter Weight Specifications in. To 130 ft. _____lbs./ft. ____ 6½ in: To140 ft _in. To ______ft. _____lbs./ft. ____ PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME/COMPANY NAME lbs./ft. Paul Vogstrom OPEN HOLE SCREEN Property owner's mailing address if different than well location address indicated above. Make Johnson From 10231 Beebe Lake Rd Diam. 2** Type stainless steel Hanover, MN 55341 140 ft. FITTINGS 2"x3" 41eader Set between 130 ft. and 140 ft. FITTINGS 2 x3

STATIC WATER LEVEL 73 ft. Below \(\text{Above land surface} \) Measured from top of well bate measured 5-22-18 Dry hole Yes Mo WELL OWNER'S NAME/COMPANY NAME PUMPING LEVEL (below land surface) hrs. pumping Well/boring owner's mailing address if different than property owner's address indicated above. WELLHEAD COMPLETION Pitless/adapter manufacturer Whitewater Casing protection_ ____ 12 in. above grade At-grade Well House Hand Pump GROUT INFORMATION (specify bentonite, cement-sand, neat-cement, concrete, cuttings, or other) Material bentonite From 0 To 50 ft. 3 Yds. Rags Material cuttings From 50 To 130 ft. Yds. Bags HARDNESS OF GEOLOGICAL MATERIALS COLOR FROM TO MATERIAL One bag = 94 lbs. cement or 50 lbs. bentonite Driven casing seal From To Bags NEAREST KNOWN SOURCE OF CONTAMINATION clay medium 0 brown 17 Well disinfected upon completion? Yes No clay medium 17 55 grey Not installed Date installed 6-7-18 clay/sand 55 medium gray 66 Manufacturer's name___ Schaefer HP 3/4 Volts 230 Model Number_ fine sand 66 87 gray medium Length of drop pipe___ _____ft. Capacity_____ Type: Submersible L.S. Turbine Reciprocating Jet ___ sand brown medium 87 140 ABANDONED WELLS Does property have any not in use and not sealed well(s)? Yes No Was a variance granted from the MDH for this well? Yes No TN#_ WELL CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION This well was drilled under my supervision and in accordance with Minnesota Rules, Chapter 4725. The information contained in this report is true to the best of my knowledge. Use a second sheet, if needed. REMARKS, ELEVATION, SOURCE OF DATA, etc. Don Stodola Well Drilling Co,. Inc. 1691 Licensee Business Name Lic. or Reg. No. 7-25-18 Certified Representative Signature Certified Rep. No.

LOCAL COPY

Rob stodola

Name of Driller

Client:	Client: Don Stodola Well Drilling Repo				18-06679	Wisconsin DNR Lab ID #399073400 Twin City Water Clinic Inc.					
U 1101.1.			Sample Colle			617 13th Avenue South					
Address:	3841 North M	/lain Street	Sample Colle	ction Time:	16:00	Hopkins, MN 55343					
	St. Bonifacius	s, MN 55375	Sample Re	Sample Receipt Date: 05/23/18			Phone: (952)935-3556				
			Report	Issue Date:				2)935-507	7		
Laboratory	Analyte	Client ID	Parameter	Sample		Sample A		Test			
Sample ID				Date	Time	Date	Time	Results	Units		
18-06679	Coliform		Drinking Water			05/23/18	13:03	Absent	 		
18-06679	Nitrate / N		Drinking Water	 		05/23/18	12:07	<1.0	mg/L		
18-06679	Arsenic		Drinking Water		9:50	05/24/18	11:28	8.58	μg/L		
	Lead		Drinking Water						μg/L		
									ļ		
									-		
Sample Col	nditions:			Owner Adr: Sample T	Paul Vogstr						
the following SM9222B - Co EPA 353,2 - N	ethods used in reporting leve oliform, 1 cfu , litrate Nitroge rsenic, 2.0 µg , litrite Nitroger	els: / 100 ml en expressed / I, Lead, 2.0		Maximum contaminant levels: Coliform - < 1 cfu /100 ml Nitrate Nitrogen 10.0 mg/L Arsenic, 10.0 μg / L Lead, 15.0 μg / L Nitrite, 1 mg/L							
10 P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P					Transfer Sayana na				Associate the second		

Page 1 of 1

noted.

WELL OR BORING LOCATION				INC CENTING DECORD	Sealing No.		T 3	555)54			
County Name	VVELL				Minnesota Unique or W-series No. (Leave blank if not known)	Well No.						
Hennepin												
Township Name Township No. Range N	lo. Section No. Frac	ction (sm.	→ lg.)	Date Sealed	Date Well or Bor	ing Constructed	i					
Oropo 117 GPS LOCATION – decimal degrees (to four of		e se	NE	9/17/18								
Latitude Long				Depth at Time of Sealing 94	_ft. Original Depth_	t. Original Depthft.						
Numerical Street Address or Fire Number and		Logation		AQUIFER(S) Single Aquifer Multiaquifer		STATIC WATER LEVEL						
			7	WELL/BORING	Measured	Date Measure	SAME	- DAJ-	Estimated			
1151 North Arm Dr, o Show exact location of well or boring	Sketch man o	boring	Water-Supply Well Monit. Well Env. Bore Hole Other	75	ft helow	□ above la	and surface					
in section grid with "X."	location, show lines, roads, a	ving prop and buildi	erty ngs.	CASING TYPE(S)		it. Delow	above it	and demade				
	T	3	18									
		3	10	Steel Plastic Tile Other_								
			V	WELLHEAD COMPLETION								
W E T			N	Outside: Pitless Adapter/Unit At	t Grade Ins	side: 🗌 Bas	ement Offset					
½ Mile		_	D	☐ Well Pit ☐ Bu	uried	☐ Well						
		1	()	Other		☐ Well						
S			1			☐ Buri						
1 Mile ———			17			Oth	er					
PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME/COMPANY NAME	ME		1	CASING(S) Diameter Depth	Set in	n oversize hole	? Annular	space initia	lly grouted?			
Property owner's mailing address if different than w	ell location address indi	cated abo	ve	4' in. from 0' to 90'	ftYes	~	☐ Yes	☐ No	Unknown			
10231 Beebe Lake Rd									(T) 11-1			
Hanover, MN 55341				in. from to	ft.	No No	Yes	☐ No	Unknown			
				in. from to	ft.	□ No	☐ Yes	☐ No	Unknown			
WELL OWNER'S NAME/COMPANY NAME				SCREEN/OPEN HOLE								
Well owner's mailing address if different than prope	rty owner's address indi	icated abo	ve	Screen from 90 to 94	ft. Open Hole fro	m	to	ft.				
				OBSTRUCTIONS	MIT, ATT.							
Service Principle				☐ Rods/Drop Pipe ☐ Check Valve(s)	☐ Debris	☐ Fill 🌽	No Obstruction	n				
				Type of Obstructions (Describe)	THE LEADING			Fett				
	HARDNESS OR											
GEOLOGICAL MATERIAL COLOR	FORMATION	FROM	то	Obstructions removed? Yes No	Describe							
If not known, indicate estimated formation lo	g from nearby well or	boring.		Not Present Present, Removed	d Prior to Sealing	Other_						
Quet -		0	94	Туре								
/)-				METHOD USED TO SEAL ANNULAR SPACE	E BETWEEN 2 CASI	NGS, OR CASI	NG AND BOR	E HOLE				
U .	7			7	lar Space Grouted wit	h Tremie Pipe	Cas	ing Perforati	ion/Removal			
				Casing Diameter in. from	to	ft.	Perfo	rated	Removed			
				in, from			Perfo		Removed			
							_ T cho	diod				
				Type of Perforator								
TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	THE COLUMN			VARIANCE Was a variance granted from the MDH for the	this well? Yes	No TN#	44.25					
					bag of cement = 94 II	No.	f bentonite = {	60 lbs.)				
				Grouting Material NEAT CEME)	NTION A	, 94	đ ft	varde	S bags			
El Chilippen Silver				Grouning waterial VIII CENTER								
-ieduddie i i					from	_ to	ft	yards	bags			
THE RESERVE OF STREET				Contract Con	from	_ to	_ ft	yards	bags			
A CONTRACTOR OF THE				OTHER WELLS AND BORINGS			77 14 11	-	44,515			
REMARKS, SOURCE OF DATA, DIFFICULT	TES IN SEALING			Other unsealed and unused well or boring of	on property? Ye	s No Ho	ow many?					
The state of the state of				LICENSED OR REGISTERED CONTRACTO This well or boring was sealed in accordance	OR CERTIFICATION			nation conta	ined in this repor			
THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.				is true to the best of my knowledge.	oo miir isiiiniesota Nu	.co, Shapter 4	. 20. 7110 1111011					
				Don Chadala Hall	1 Desillar	Co	Inc. 1	601				
14 4/356 11 7 8				Don Stodola Well	r priliting	, Wo .		icense or R	egistration No.			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				Liberisee Dusiness Wallie	10	0	10	10	U animalia i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
The Park Share				1/1/2 / 1/1	La	7-	10-	10				
Programme and the second				Only of Distriction Cimpature		Certified	Ren No	Date				
				Certified Representative Signature		Contined	110p. 110.	Date				
	H 35 5 5			Centilled Representative Signature	a	1	100.110.	Date				